20250307000068320
03/07/2025 09:58:49 AM
MORTAMEN 1/7

This Document Prepared By:

MONICA VYELA

CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES, LLC
CARRINGTON DOCUMENT SERVICES

1600 SOUTH DOUGLASS ROAD, SUITES 110& 200-A

ANAHEIM, CA 92806
1-866-874-5360

When Recorded Mail To:
CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES, LLC

C/0 LOSS MITIGATION POST CLOSING DEPARTMENT
1600 SOUTH DOUGLASS ROAD, SUITES 110 & 200-A
ANAHEIM, CA 92806

Source of Title: INSTRUMENT NO. 20070905000417830 DEED BOOK N/A, AT PAGES) N/A
Tax/Parcel #: 351 11 0 0G5 (38,000
|Space Above This Line for Recording Data] _

Original Principal Amount: $128,591,00 FHA/VA/RHS Case No:
Unpaid Principal Amonnt: $120,475.60 FRO118552414703
New Principal Amount: $129,748.92 Loan No: 2000046818

New Moncy (Cap): $9,273.32

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

This Loan Modification Agreement ("Agreement”), made this 26TH day of DECEMBER, 2024,
between MICHAEL C, VINES AND SHANNON K VINES, HUSBAND AND WIFE, AS JOINT
TENANTS, WITH RIGHT OF SURVIVORSHIP ("Borrower"), whose address i1s 125 CATTAIL LN,
CALERA, ALABAMA 35040 and CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES, LLC ("Lender"}, whose
address is 1600 SOUTH DOUGLASS ROAD, SUITES 110 & 200-A, ANAHEIM, CA 92806 amends and
supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Security Deed (the "Secutity Instrument™), dated DECEMBLER
23, 2016 and recorded on JANUARY 17, 2017 in INSTRUMENT NQ. 201701:7000019400. SHELBY
COUNTY, ALABAMA, and (2) the Note, in the original principal amount of’ U.S. $§128,391.00, bearing the
same date as, and secured by, the Security

Carrington Custom HUD-HAMP 12222024 467 | IR ATHIINI 000046515
Page



20250307000068320 03/07/2025 09:58:49 AM MORTAMEN 2/7

Ingtrument, which covers the renl mnd personel property descobed in the Secunty Instrament and debned

therein ax the "Praperty,” located at
125 CATTAIL LN, CALERA, ALABAMA 35040

the real property described is located in SHELBY Ceumty, ALABAMA and bemng zetforth asfellows:

SEE EXHIBIT “A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE APART HEREOF:

In consideration of the mutual promizes and apreements ezchanged, the perties herelo apgree as follows
(notwithstanding enythingrto the contrary containedin the Note or Secunty Instrument).

1. As of FEBRUARY 1, 2825 the amount payable under the Note and the Secunity Instrument (the “Unpaid

i~

Principel Balence™ is US. $129,748.92, consisting of the emouni(s) loaned to Bonower by Lender, plus

capitalized interest in the amount of US. $9,27332 and other emounts capstalzed, which i lunited to
escrows and any legal fees and related foreclosure costs that may have been accrued for wotk completed.
This Unpaid Principal Balance hasbeen reduced by the primcipal swm of 36094 50.

. Bomrower promises to pay the Unpeid Principal Belence, plus interest, to the order of Lender. Interest wiil

be chearged on the Unpaid Pnncipal Belance st the yearly rate of 7.1250%, from FEBRUARY 1, 2025 The
yeerly rate of 7.1250% will remain in effect until principal and inferest ave paid in full.

Bortower promises to make the totel modified monthty mortgage payment of US. §1,23681, beginmng on
the 1ST day of MARCH, 2025, and continuing thereafter on the same day of each succeeding month unhi
principal and interest are paid i full. Borrower’s payment consists of payments for poncipal and mterest of
US. $818.11, plus payments for praperty taxes, hezard insurance, and any other permssible escrow stems
of US $418.70. Borrower understands that the modified monthly mortgage payment is subject to change if
thete is an increese or decrease in property taxes, insurance, or any other permussible escrow items. The
escrow payments may be adjusted penodically in accordance with apphcatle law and therefore the total
monthly payment may chenge accordingly. if on FEBRUARY 1, 2065 (the "Matunty Date”), Bomower
still owes amounts under the Note end the Secunty Instrument, as amended by this Apreement, Borrower
will pay these emountsin full enthe Maturty Date.

If all or any pat of the Property or any interest in it 15 sold or transfened (or f 2 benefcia! mierest m the

Botrower is sald or trensferred and the Bomrower is not a natural person) without the Lender's prior wntten
consent, the Lender may require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by thus Secunty Instrument.

If the Lender exercizses this option, the Lender shell give the Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice
shell provide a perdod of not less than 30 days from the date the notice 1s delivered or maled withm whach

the Borrower must pay all sums secured by this Secunty Instrument. If the Borower fails to pay thege sums
print to the expiretion of this perod, the Lender may invoke any remedies pemmtted by this Secunty
Instrument without further notice or demand onthe Borrower,

The Borrower also will comply with ell other covenants, agreemenis, and requuements of the Secunty
Instrument, mcluding without kmitation, the Borrower's coveneants and agreements to make all payments of
texes, nsurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other payments that the Bomrower
is obligated to make under the Secunty Instniment; however, the following temns and provisions are forever
cancelled, null and void, as of the date specified i Parapraph No. 1 above:
(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Secunty Instrument (if any) providing for, implementing, or
relabing to, any change or edjustment in therate of interest payable under the Note; and

CamngtonCustomBUL-RAMP 1220134 467 ‘ll“llll““mum



20250307000068320 03/07/2025 09:58:49 AM MORTAMEN 3/7

(5) all tenns and provisions of any edjustable rate nder, or other instrument or document that 15 effized
to, wholly or parhaily mcorporated mnto, or 15 partt of, the Note or Secunty Instrument and that

contamns any such terms and provisions asthosereferred toin (a8) above.

5. If the Borrower iz currently subject to the protections of any antomatic stay in bankripicy, er have
obiained a discharge in bankruptcy proceeding withoxt reaffirming the mortrare loan debt, nothing
in thix Agreement or any other document execufed in connectien with this Arreement shall be
construed as an attempt by Lender in impose personal Liability under the Note and Mertzage/Deed of
Trust Subordinate Mortgage/Deed of Trusi. In such caxe, this Apreement ix entered Into in the
srdinary course of business between the Lender and the Borrower in lieu of pursuit of in rem relief o
enforce the lien. This Agreement doex not revive the Bortower's perxonal habihity under the Nete and
Mortgage/Deed of Truxt Subordinate Mortzaze/Deed of Trust, mer is it am attempt @ celiect, recover
or offset any such debt as 2 perxonal hability of Borrower under the Note and Morigazge/Deed of
Truzt Subordinate Mortpage/Deed of Trust.

6. Nathing i this Agraement shall be understood or construed to be & satisfachion or release in whole orin

parf of the Note and Secunty Instrument. Except as otherwse specifically provaded i thus Agreement, the
Note and Secunty Instrument will remeain unchanged, and Bomower and Lendes will be bound by, and

comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreement.

7. Bommower eprees to meke end execute other documents or papers as may be necessary to effectuate the
terms eand conditions of this Agreement which, if approved end accepted by Lendey, shall bind and mure to

the heirs, ezecutors, adnunistrators, and assipns ofthe Borrower.

8. Borrower aprees that atry costs, fees andfor expenses incured m connection with sernicing the loan that
may be legelly charged to the account, but have not been charged to the account as of the Mopdificatton

Effechive Dete, may be charged to the account at a Iater date and shall be the Bormower's responsiblity to
pay in full. For exmunple, if the loen 15 i foreclosure there may be foreclosure fees and costs that have been

mecurred but not yet assessed to the account as of the date the Modification Effectrve Date, Bomower wll
remain hable for any such costs, fees and/or expenses.

CamringtonCustomHUD-HAMP 120 467 FLTTTTL ] ] ———



20250307000068320 03/07/2025 09:58:49 AM MORTAMEN 4/7

In Witness Whereof, I have executed Yhus Apgreement.
AVl Y 2125

Bonnower; MICHAEL C VENES Date
VA= _ -2
Bohre®er: SHANNON K VINES Date

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]
BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of ALABAMA )
%&Iﬁ E County )

I, a Notary Public, hereby certify that MICHAEL C VINES, MARRIED PERSON; SHANNON K VINES,
MARRIED PERSON whose name is signedto the foregoing instrument or conveyence, and who 15 known to
me, acknowledpged before me onthas daythat, bemnp informed of the contents of the conveyance, he/shefthey

executed the same voluntanly on the dey the same bears date.

Given under my hand this Zl%tpdduyuf ’:SE_MQQ(‘[ _ ,EHZ—’D -

Tl /- ptanal act imrnhe use of communication technology.

oAy,
(ARSI
Notary Bublic (signeture)
LY .
Notary Printed Neme Me_!@_ﬂarr S

L 102 T WS TN
M ;
y cammission expires: o LB oM EXPIRES APRIL 27, 2027

CamingtonCustom BUD-HAMP 1220004 467 LU ]| ——m



20250307000068320 03/07/2025 09:58:49 AM MORTAMEN 5/7

In Witnesxs Whereof, the Lender has executed this Apreement.

CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES, LLC JAN 2 ll 2025
By - (prnt name) | | Date

Usbaido Sanchez, Director, Loss Mitigation (litle)

Carrington Mortgage Servi
g SABE Senvices, Ltgpnce Helow Thag Lme for Aclmowledgments]

LENDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Anoctary public or other officer r:nmp_leting thig certificate verrfies only the identity of the indnndual who
signedthe document towluch this certificate 1s attached, and not the truthfulness, accurecy, or validity of that
docwnent,

otatp-of )

County g )

On ~ bEforame Notary Pubhc, personally
appeared - - whoproved tome on the basis of setisfactory evidenceto be
the person(s)whoxe name(s) isfare subxcnbed to tiewathin mstrument and acknowledged to me that

hefshe/they executed the same i hiz/her/their authorized capeeity(ies), and thatby hisfher/their sipnature(s) on
the instrnument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the pérsag(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the lows of the State of Calformia thal the foregoing paragraph
is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

Signature of Notary Public \?ﬁg

CamingtonCustora HUD-HAMP 1220004 467 ETRREERBARI 2000046212



20250307000068320 03/07/2025 09:58:49 AM MORTAMEN 6/7

RO g W B s R

g Rl Lo FE o 2o

s L

2

- ':

e

[EENE S N RN T
=B

B T e R T, o ™y | E T e e R ™ T S S T R, T e TP A AT LA B NSRS g Y ey e 0 R Tl e i - T - S A SR B0 e e T il e -

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE
CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

v R T T IR T P e e o P

A notary public or other office completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed
the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California _ ¥
County of _ Orange .
On 01/24/2025 before me,

AARON VARGAS

NOTARY PUBLIC.

personally appeared

{[Tere insent name and utle of the officer)

QOSBALDO SANCHEZ

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the pemc}n(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed {0 the
within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies).

and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)

acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the toregoing paragraph is true

and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official Seal

-

AARON VARGAS
SHs COMM.#2381019
%25 NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA
377 ORANGE COUNTY
" My comm, expires Qct 31, 2023

v canM e

INntar}f Public Signature  AARON VARGAS

ADDITIONAL OPFTIONAL INFORMATION

P T e T R BT e R e o A St T S

Cx Tt

I ]jESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUME

(Title or description of attached docum

(Title or descipption nf‘ attached dm.ument continued)

ariiber of Pages Pocument Daie

fimc R P P B R S

CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER

L1 Individuai(s)
Ll Corporate Officer

(Title)

L Partner(s)
Ll Attorney-

(Notary Public Seal)

- h
INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM

This form complies with current California statlites regarding notary

wording and, if needed, shonuld be completed and attached to the

document. Acknowledements firam other stares mav he completed for
documents being sent (o that state so long as the wording does it
reguire the Californiia notary to volate California natary: law,

- State and County imformation must be the State and Counmy where
the document signer(s) personally appeared before the notany public for
acknowledgment.

. Date of notarezation must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared
which must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed

. The notary public must priat his or her name as 1t appears within his or her
connission followed by a comima and then your title (notary public)

. Print the name(s) ol document signen(s) who personally appear at the time
of notarization,

. Indicate the correct singular or plural forms by crossing off incorrect forms
{i.e. ha/shehex, isfars) or circling the comvect forms. Failure to correctly
indicate this information may lead to rejection of document recording.

. The notary seal impression must be clear and phntugmphmall}
reproducible. In':pmssmn must not cover text or lines, If seal impression
smudges, re-seal 1f i suflicient area permits, otherwise complete o different
acknowledgment form.

i} Signature of the notary public must mateh the signature on tife wath the
olfice of the county clerk.

<+ Addicional information 18 nat required but could heln to ensure this
acknowledoment is not misused or attuched to a diftferent docunient
" Indicate title or vpe of anached document. nusber of pages tnd date
+i> Indicate the capacity claimed by the signer. If the claimned capacity
is & corporate officer, indicate the title (i.e. CEQ, CFQ, Sccretary).
. Securely attach this document to the signed document with a staple.
OrderlD-454175

LN IHIIIIIII IIIII IIIlI ! ||| IIIII Hlll III\IIII!IIIHI lIIIII||I|II\IHIIIIIIHIIIIII Illl!lllll!llll Illll lIIlI (i IIIHIII

oo P St e R

201 5 VE[‘EIDI"I

e P T i e o Al m e e e o e e T e e R i e e 4 vl o T e T TR T S i - W

popdy by gy ym sy w oy W mp

WP o W 5 e i e T Ll

- mlem | pEe—— - -




20250307000068320 03/07/2025 09:58:49 AM MORTAMEN 7/7

EXHIBIT A

BORROWER(S): MICHAEL C. VINES AND SHANNON K. VINES, HUSBAND AND WIKE, AS
JOINT TENANTS, WITH RIGHT OF SURVIVORSHIP

LOAN NUMBER: 20000463818

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

The land referred to in this document is situated in the CITY OF CALERA, COUNTY O¥F SHELBY,
STATE OF ALABANMA, and described as follows:

LOT 39, ACCORDING TO THE SURVEY OF SHILOH CREEK, SECTOR I,AS RECORDED IN
MAP BOOK 38,PAGE 54,IN THE PROBATE OFFICE OF SHELBY COUNTY, ALABAMA,

ALSO KNOWN AS: 125 CATTAIL LN, CALERA, ALABAMA 35040

Carrington Custom HUD-HAMP 12222024_467 IR EEmmNE, e0004c8 15
Page 6
Filed and Recorded
N o Official Public Records ‘

‘:.._\f’ ] /\_{r__. -. Judge of Probate, Shelby County Alabama, County
Py /,/ LN Clerk
MR e ul d Shelby County, AL
\«—--f 03/07/20285 09:58:49 AM

::i._;‘_,‘(g“_{vg.x?? $234.70 JOANN

20250307000068320 Qe < 376



